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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 277

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 19 JULY 2019 

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 6 OF 2019


277. Mr I S Seitlholo (DA)) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs:

What (a) total amount is budgeted for his private office for the 2019-20 financial year and (b) was the (i) total remuneration, (ii) salary level, (iii) job title, (iv) qualification and (v) job description of each employee appointed in his private office since 1 May 2019?							
                                                                                                NW1243E

REPLY:


(a)    Total amount budgeted for the private office of the Minister for the 2019/20 financial year as on 1 April 2019:
	  
	2019/20 FY (1 APRIL 2019)

	 
	R'000


	Minister’s Compensation of Employees (CoE)
	2 529

	Minister’s Office CoE
	10 725

	Ministry Goods and Services
	9 536

	Grand Total
	22 790




(b)(i)    Total remuneration Ministry budget for 2019/20 = R13, 254 million (R2, 529 million + R10, 725 million).


(b)(ii-v) The table below details employees appointed since I took office in May 2019. 






	(b)(i)
	(b)(ii)
	(b)(iii)
	(b)(iv)
	(b)(v)

	TOTAL ANNUAL REMUNERATION 
	SALARY LEVEL
	POST JOB TITLE DESCRIPTION
	QUALIFICATION
	JOB DESCRIPTION

	R1 189 338 PER ANNUM PLUS R7035.00 PER MONTH ROLE-PLAYING ALLOWANCE
	14
	CHIEF OF STAFF: MINISTRY
	POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN MANAGEMENT (CORPORATE GOVERNANCE)
	Annexure A

	R1 035 450 PER ANNUM
	13
	PARLIAMENTARY AND CABINET SUPPORT 
	B EDUCATION
	Annexure B

	R936 177 PER ANNUM
	11
	CABINET AND PARLIAMENTARY OFFICER
	B ADMINISTRATION
	Annexure C

	R178 965 PER ANNUM PLUS R1600.00 PER MONTH ROLE-PLAYING ALLOWANCE
	5
	DRIVER/MESSENGER 
	SENIOR CERTIFICATE
	Annexure D
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